Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 Program Year 2023 Local Area Plan Signatory Page

For Mountain Area WDB

Boards affirm that the Local Area Workforce Development Board and the Chief Local Elected Official(s) of the Local Area, in partnership, have developed and now submit this update to the Comprehensive, Strategic Regional and Local Area Plan in compliance with the provisions of the Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act of 2014 and instructions issued by the Governor under authority of the Act.

May 5, 2023 Submission Date Workforce Development Board Chair Chief Local Elected Official **Graham Fields Jake Dalton** Typed or Printed Name Typed or Printed Name **Chief Elected Official MAWDB** Chair Typed or Printed Title Typed or Printed Title C Jake Dalton Graham R. Fields Signature Signature May 5, 2023 May 5, 2023

Date

Date

Mtn.ARea.PY23-24.WIOA.Plan.Signatory.Page

Final Audit Report

2023-04-24

| Created: | 2023-04-24 |
|-----------------|--|
| By: | Zia Rifkin (zia@landofsky.org) |
| Status: | Signed |
| Transaction ID: | CBJCHBCAABAAjE6m1jGfAAxSarlLXxK-PHeJ4e09AJrk |

"Mtn.ARea.PY23-24.WIOA.Plan.Signatory.Page" History

- Document created by Zia Rifkin (zia@landofsky.org) 2023-04-24 - 4:24:23 PM GMT- IP address: 72.27.226.219
- Document emailed to jake.dalton@transylvaniacounty.org for signature 2023-04-24 - 4:28:52 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jake.dalton@transylvaniacounty.org 2023-04-24 - 4:29:21 PM GMT- IP address: 67.197.144.154
- Signer jake.dalton@transylvaniacounty.org entered name at signing as C Jake Dalton 2023-04-24 4:29:56 PM GMT- IP address: 67.197.144.154
- Document e-signed by C Jake Dalton (jake.dalton@transylvaniacounty.org) Signature Date: 2023-04-24 - 4:29:58 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 67.197.144.154
- Document emailed to graham.fields@adventhealth.com for signature 2023-04-24 - 4:29:59 PM GMT
- Email viewed by graham.fields@adventhealth.com 2023-04-24 - 5:09:42 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.51.126
- Signer graham.fields@adventhealth.com entered name at signing as Graham R. Fields 2023-04-24 - 5:10:19 PM GMT- IP address: 204.139.112.50
- Document e-signed by Graham R. Fields (graham.fields@adventhealth.com) Signature Date: 2023-04-24 - 5:10:21 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 204.139.112.50

Agreement completed. 2023-04-24 - 5:10:21 PM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.